### 502567925 11/13/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEE E. CANNON	06/21/2001
JOHN P. O'DONOVAN	06/21/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANCHOR GAMING
Street Address:	815 PILOT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE G
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14012638

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-269-8048
Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700
Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025766-0224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
Signature:	/Adam H. Masia/
	PATENT

REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0469

\$40.00 14

Date:	11/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=025766Assign1#page1.tif source=025766Assign1#page2.tif source=025766Assign1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0470

Attorney Docket No. 4656US (300-014)

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Anchor Gaming ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Nevada having a place of business at 815 Pilot Road, Suite G, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/872,489 filed on June 1, 2001, and entitled GAMING MACHINES AND SYSTEMS OFFERING SIMULTANEOUS PLAY OF MULTIPLE GAMES AND METHODS OF GAMING, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 012242 FRAME: 0125 PATENT

REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0471

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS:	
	<u>.</u>
James de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya	Date 6/21/01
Lee E. Cannon	
Residing at: 3550 Stucky Road, Bozeman, Montana 59715	·
John Marie Contract of the Con	Date <u>6/21/01</u>
John P. O'Donovan	
Residing at: 66 Lancelot Lane, Bozeman, Montana 59718	
STATE OF MONTANA)	
county of <u>Gallatio</u> )	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _\(\frac{\lambda \lambda \lambda \lambda \rangle}{\lambda}\) personally appeared Lee E. Cannon, personally known or prove evidence to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free consideration therein expressed.	n by satisfactory documentary e foregoing instrument and

Assignment Page 2 of 3

William OF MU

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 012242 FRAME: 0126 PATENT

REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0472

STATE OF MONTANA)

COUNTY OF Callatin : ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>Altherist</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2001, personally appeared John P. O'Donovan, personally known or proven by satisfactory documentary evidence to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary or Consular Officer

Assignment Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

RECORDED: 11/13/2013

PATENT REEL: 012242 FRAME: 0127 PATENT

**REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0473**